DG55M
electric vehicle relay
Contacts
Contact number & arrangement SPST-NO (1 Form A)
Contact material AgSnO2
Max. switching voltage DC 110VDC - current dependent (see Fig. 2)
Contact rating 12VDC 80VDC
Max. continuous current* SPST-NO 40A 20A

Page 2 of 3 www.durakoolrelays.com Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552
Note: All parameters, unless otherwise specified, are measured at ambient temperature of 23°C
Ordering Codes
Type
Contact Material
and
Arrangement
Cover
protection and
mounting
Coil Code Options 1 & 2
D G 5 5 M - - - -
Contact Material
50 - AgSnO2
Contact Arrangement
21 - SPST-NO (1N/O, 1 Form A)
Cover Protection & Mounting
7 - Dust Cover - IP54 - No bracket
9 - Cover, supplied with mounting bracket (Option M1 only)
Connection Mode
6 - Flat blades (6.35mm)
Coil Code
See Table 1
Options 1
Nil - No options
M1 - Metal bracket (Supplied fitted as standard. Consult factory for brackets supplied loose)
Options 2
Nil - No Options
R - Integral resistor
D - Integral diode +85, -86
DR - Integral diode (reversed) -85, +86 (Standard)
Example: DG55M-5021-76-1012-DR
Fig. 2
DG55M
electric vehicle relay
Ref: DG55M 041416 JHM Specifications are subject to change without notice. E&OE
  American Electronic Components Inc., 1101 Lafayette St. Elkhart, IN46516
Page 3 of 3 www.durakoolrelays.com Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552
Overall Dimensions Fig. 1
Connection diagram Fig. 3
Dimensions in mm
1 Form A
(D)
(DR)
(R)
a + -
Important!
Please observe polarity  when connecting the load to Terminals
87 and 87a. Incorrect polarity will lead to reduced life.
with optional mounting bracket
15.0 4.0
16ø 5.3
24
.9
11
.0
25.9 25.9
Ø 1.65 ± 0.15
6.3